		01-17-2006			
)	REC	103160654 PATENTS ONLY	. SHEET		311 311
P.O. E	ssioner for Paten Box 1450 ndria, VA 22313-1		RE: Our	File: <u>72098</u>	29/251
	Jame (and address conveying party(i			Address of g party(ies)	
6 Ede Road, 7UL Er	Mark DREYFUSS en Close, West Hampstead, Lond gland :ion Date: <u>Oct. 2</u>	Heath S. lon NW3 Li ru	A. (Rotary mited)	montres Rota Watch Compa er 18, La Ch itzerland	iny
((Non-Recorda	Document ID# tion) of PTO Error Ree ocument Reel/Fra	l/Frame: _		
	Nature of conveya (X) Assignment; () Security Agre () Other;		() Merg () Chan	er ge of Name	_
		te: <u>October 21,</u>			
If thi applic	Application numbe s document is be cation, the execu er 21, 2005	ing filed togeth	er with a		
A. Pa	tent Application	No.(s) B.	Patent N		
		umbers attached	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	X) NO ¹¹¹ 40.00 ¹¹	_
c C	Tame and address concerning docume customer Number 0 AcGlew & Tuttle, P.C.	nt should be mai	correspond led:	dence 52262 29000000	
B	BOX 9227 Scarborough Scarborough, New York			01/09/2006 CNE6A1 04 FC:8021	
	,		REEL	PATENT 017450 FRAM	E: 0892

7. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>

8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$<u>40.00</u>

- (X) Enclosed
 () Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 () Already submitted
- 9. Deposit account number: <u>13-0410</u>

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u>John James McGlew</u> Name of person signing

Signature

January 5, 2006

Reg. No. 31,903

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents <u>3</u>

JJM:tf

Enclosures: - Assignment Document

SCARBOROUGH STATION SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227 DATED: January 5, 2006

NOTE: IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-0410 AND ADVISE.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL, REGISTRATION NO. <u>EV435294235US</u> IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450, ON <u>January 5, 2006</u>

McGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C., SCARBOROUGH STATION, SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227 By:________ Date: January 5, 2006

> PATENT REEL: 017450 FRAME: 0893

File No.: ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, **RUSERT DREIFUS** a citizen of **GREAT ORITA** located (residing) at: **6** EDEN CLOSE, LONG NUSTUL has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: WATCH corresponding to for which he/she is about to make/ has made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND, WHEREAS, Fabrique de montres Rotary S.A. (Rotary Watch Company Limited), located and doing business at: rue du Grenier 18, La Chaux-de-Fonds, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest herein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

IN WITNESS OCTOBER	WHEREOF, I , 2005.	have hereunto set my hand this 2137 day of
In the presence of:		
Bernadette Sope-	BrfSope-	Emma VAllan Anna Allen 72 Western Terrace 21 October 2009 Brenton East Sussex BNI 200
Bernadette Sope- 73 Bourne vale	21st October	72 Western Terrace 21 October 2005
Hayes Browley	3005	East Sussex BNI 2LD
Kent 15R2 7NW		ND TUTTLE, P.C.
	OUGH STATION	, SCARBOROUGH NY 10510-0827

RECORDED: 01/05/2006